

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 2933/2010

LYNETTE FERNANDES

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

GERTIE MITHIAS (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution)

Date : 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pankaj Kr.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to file the proof of chamber summons in respect of the respondent No.1(a).

List the matter again on 08.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB