

BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 1(a))

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 1(b))

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution of deceased Respondent No. 1(b))

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2933 OF 2010

Lynette Fernandes

...Appellant

Versus

Gertie Mithias (D) By Lrs.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal against the Judgement and Order dated 30/11/2006 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 2744/2000.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 1(a) and the same has been registered as I.A No. 1. Service of chamber summons on the proposed Lr Nos. 1(a)(i)-1(a)(iii) is complete by way of affidavit of service filed by the counsel for the appellant.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has also filed an application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 1(b) alongwith an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution as there is a delay of 59 days. The said applications have been registered as I.A Nos. 2 & 3 respectively and placed alongwith appeal paper books. Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed Lr Nos. 1(b)(i)-1(b)(iii).

The applications in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR