

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2933/2010

LYNETTE FERNANDES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GERTIE MITHIAS (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ARUN MISHRA AND HON'BLE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR,
JJ.)

Date : 08-11-2017 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.N.Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pankaj Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.A.S.Bhasme, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M.Shantanagoudar pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice
Arun Mishra and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
non-reportable judgment.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Jagdish Chander)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed in the file)